Amendment No. 1 to Project Agreement

Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space District Grant

Excess Funds Grant Program
Wrigley Greenbelt Development

3 O 6 5 2 Grant No. 58F5-08-2173

The City of Long Beach ("the City") and the Los Angeles County Regional Park and Open Space
District ("the District") do hereby amend Project Agreement No. 58F5-08-2173 ("the
Agreement") as follows:

Project Performance Period: ~ FROM: April 29, 2008 TO: December 31, 2011

CITY OF LONG BEACH:

1\ - Assistant City Managep~- .
By: QT\/“ A Title:eCF"Vl WMW Date: 3. /0
Signatfre ofAlﬁﬁ%‘ %ﬁiﬂa T “J J
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL
APPROVED AS TO FORM: PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT:

ROBERT E. KALUNIAN
Acting County Counsel By:

Director, Pprks and Recreation
By: MQSM Date: IB 7}() /-ID

L
CHRISTINA A. SALSEDA
Senior Deputy County Counsel

APPKOVED AS TO FORM

Cohwni { S ,20.[._0_

SHANNON, City Aftorney

i

YSARY J. ANDERSON
U Dé’:uw CITY ATTORNEY

ROBER

By



